
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CF-2024-
00647

12/13/2
024

BRANSON, DUSTIN 
EARL  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BRANSON, DUSTIN EARL

STALKING (FEL)

Kay
CF-2024-
00648

12/13/2
024

EDENS, JESSE THOMAS, 
SR  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EDENS, 
JESSE THOMAS, SR

KIDNAPPING (FEL)

Kay
CF-2024-
00649

12/13/2
024

HEIMBACH, TANNER 
JACK  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HEIMBACH, TANNER JACK

DOMESTIC A&B IN PRESENCE 
OF MINOR 2ND AND SUB (AFC)

Kay
CM-2024-
00474

12/13/2
024

KREGER, ANGELA 
PILAR  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KREGER, ANGELA PILAR

DOMESTIC A&B IN PRESENCE 
OF MINOR (MIS)

Kay
CM-2024-
00475

12/13/2
024

LINDER, NOAH 
JAMES  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LINDER, NOAH JAMES

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & 
BATTERY (MIS)

Kay
ML-2024-
00291

12/13/2
024

OCHOA DIAZ, JENNIFER 
STEFFANI  Person 2

SCARBROUGH, DILLON DALE vs. 
OCHOA DIAZ, JENNIFER 
STEFFANI

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
ML-2024-
00291

12/13/2
024

SCARBROUGH, DILLON 
DALE  Person 1

SCARBROUGH, DILLON DALE vs. 
OCHOA DIAZ, JENNIFER 
STEFFANI

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED
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