Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	CF-2024- 00647	12/13/2 024	BRANSON, DUSTIN EARL Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BRANSON, DUSTIN EARL	STALKING (FEL)
Kay	CF-2024- 00648	12/13/2 024	EDENS, JESSE THOMAS, SR Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EDENS, JESSE THOMAS, SR	KIDNAPPING (FEL)
Kay	CF-2024- 00649	12/13/2 024	HEIMBACH, TANNER JACK Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HEIMBACH, TANNER JACK	DOMESTIC A&B IN PRESENCE OF MINOR 2ND AND SUB (AFC)
Kay	CM-2024- 00474	12/13/2 024	KREGER, ANGELA PILAR Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. KREGER, ANGELA PILAR	DOMESTIC A&B IN PRESENCE OF MINOR (MIS)
Kay	CM-2024- 00475	12/13/2 024	LINDER, NOAH JAMES Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LINDER, NOAH JAMES	DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & BATTERY (MIS)
Kay	ML-2024- 00291	12/13/2 024	OCHOA DIAZ, JENNIFER STEFFANI Person 2	SCARBROUGH, DILLON DALE vs. OCHOA DIAZ, JENNIFER STEFFANI	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	ML-2024- 00291	12/13/2 024	SCARBROUGH, DILLON DALE Person 1	SCARBROUGH, DILLON DALE vs. OCHOA DIAZ, JENNIFER STEFFANI	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED